
#5 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 11.3h  (NW) 1(1) 6

2 Andre PEPITO JR Lawrencebur 11.3h  (NW) 1(2) 4

3 Quinten FISCHER SR Milan 11.5h  (NW) 1(3) 3

4 Landon HAWKINS FR Lawrencebur 11.9h  (NW) 1(4) 2

5 Isaiah BARNES FR Lawrencebur 12.1h  (NW) 2(1)

6 Alex BAILEY JR Switzerland C 12.4h  (NW) 1(5) 1

7 Bishop HORNER 8 Milan 12.4h  (NW) 2(2)

8 Gavin TRENKAMP 8 Milan 12.5h  (NW) 2(3)

9 Dylan PINDELL SR Milan 12.6h  (NW) 2(4)

10 Jayden DISBRO FR Milan 12.9h  (NW) 1(6)

11 Casey FLETCHER SR Rising Sun 13.0h  (NW) 1(7)

12 Kamden MILLER 8 Milan 13.8h  (NW) 2(5)

13 Om PATEL SR Rising Sun 13.9h  (NW) 2(6)

14 Hayden CORBIN FR Rising Sun 13.9h  (NW) 1(8)

15 Aiden YORK FR Rising Sun 14.0h  (NW) 2(7)

Mateo NUNEZ SO Lawrencebur 11.9h  (NW) 1

Jacob STEWART JR Switzerland C DQ  (NW) 2

#17 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Ty LAY JR Switzerland C 23.3h  (NW) 1(1) 6

2 Andre PEPITO JR Lawrencebur 23.9h  (NW) 1(2) 4

3 Josiah HOLLIDAY JR Switzerland C 24.2h  (NW) 2(1)

4 Questin FISHER SR Milan 24.3h  (NW) 2(2)

5 Matt YOUNG JR Switzerland C 24.5h  (NW) 1(3) 3

6 Isaiah WILLIAMS SO Lawrencebur 24.7h  (NW) 1(4) 2

7 Landon HAWKINS FR Lawrencebur 25.1h  (NW) 2(3)

8 Ethan JONES SR Switzerland C 25.1h  (NW) 2(4)

9 Ayden REED FR Rising Sun 25.3h  (NW) 1(5) 1

10 Isaiah BARNES FR Lawrencebur 26.3h  (NW) 2(5)

11 Lucas COONEY JR Milan 27.4h  (NW) 2(6)

12 Steven HAVEY FR Rising Sun 27.7h  (NW) 2(7)

13 Hayden CORBIN FR Rising Sun 29.3h  (NW) 2(8)

14 Dylan PINDELL SR Milan 29.9h  (NW) 1(6)

15 Tyler MYERS JR Milan 30.0h  (NW) 1(7)

16 Om PATEL SR Rising Sun 30.1h  (NW) 1(8)

Mateo NUNEZ SO Lawrencebur 25.1h  (NW) 2

#11 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Cale COLLIER JR Switzerland C 53.6h 6

2 Trey PERRY JR Rising Sun 57.6h 4

3 Kayden MCCLELLAN JR Milan 58.2h 3

4 Ayden REED FR Rising Sun 58.3h 2

5 Kendrick SMITH SR Lawrencebur 59.4h 1

6 Hayden HENSLEY JR Lawrencebur 59.9h

#11 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

7 Ethan JONES SR Switzerland C 1:00.1h

8 Lucas COONEY JR Milan 1:00.8h

#15 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Gabriel RIEHLE JR Milan 1:59.0h 6

2 Hayden HENSLEY JR Lawrencebur 2:11.8h 4

3 Cale COLLIER JR Switzerland C 2:15.5h 3

4 Noah HENSLEY FR Lawrencebur 2:21.2h 2

5 Dylan PINDELL SR Milan 2:23.0h 1

6 Wyatt ENGEL JR Lawrencebur 2:27.0h

7 Ben STEELMAN SR Lawrencebur 2:32.0h

8 Jayden ENGLIN SO Rising Sun 2:36.0h

9 Trey PERRY JR Rising Sun 2:39.0h

10 Jaksyn SMITHSON-COX SO Switzerland C 2:54.0h

11 Andrew VAROS FR Lawrencebur 2:56.0h

#7 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Gabriel RIEHLE JR Milan 4:58.0h 6

2 Ben STEELMAN SR Lawrencebur 5:25.1h 4

3 Mason MANFORD SO Lawrencebur 5:25.2h 3

4 Owen MARKLAND JR Rising Sun 5:31.0h 2

5 Tyler MYERS JR Milan 5:32.0h 1

6 Caleb STEELMAN SR Lawrencebur 5:38.0h

7 Andrew VAROS FR Lawrencebur 5:44.0h

8 Jaksyn SMITHSON-COX SO Switzerland C 6:26.0h

9 Jayden ENGLIN SO Rising Sun 6:46.0h

10 Ezra GRAY JR Switzerland C 7:11.0h

#19 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Luke SULLIVAN JR Switzerland C 11:31.0h 6

2 Caleb STEELMAN SR Lawrencebur 12:02.4h 4

3 Kayden MCCLELLAN JR Milan 12:19.6h 3

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Ryan HINTHORNE SR Lawrencebur 15.2h 6

2 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C 15.9h 4

3 Ethan JONES SR Switzerland C 18.2h 3

4 Masin  STROUD SO Switzerland C 19.3h

5 Joshua CAYLOR 8 Milan 21.9h 2

6 Steven HAVEY FR Rising Sun 22.8h 1
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#13 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Ryan HINTHORNE SR Lawrencebur 43.0h 6

2 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C 45.1h 4

3 Tyler MYERS JR Milan 47.8h 3

4 Masin  STROUD SO Switzerland C 48.4h 2

5 Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO Rising Sun 50.5h 1

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County (A) 45.5h 6

1) Alex BAILEY JR 2) Matt YOUNG JR

3) Josiah HOLLIDAY JR 4) Ty LAY JR

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 45.9h 4

1) Isaiah BARNES FR 2) Andre PEPITO JR

3) Crue GILMOUR SO 4) Gabe MESSER SO

3 Milan  (A) 48.8h 2

1) Quinten FISCHER SR 2) Dylan PINDELL SR

3) Gavin TRENKAMP 8 4) Bishop HORNER 8

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County (A) 3:42.8h 6

1) Cale COLLIER  JR 2) Josiah HOLLIDAY JR

3) Ethan JONES SR 4) Ty LAY JR

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 3:43.0h 4

1) Ryan HINTHORNE SR 2) Kendrick SMITH SR

3) Isaiah WILLIAMS SO 4) Hayden HENSLEY JR

3 Milan  (A) 3:52.0h 2

1) Kayden MCCLELLAN JR 2) Tyler MYERS JR

3) Dylan PINDELL SR 4) Gabriel RIEHLE JR

4 Rising Sun  (A) 4:13.0h

1) Casey FLETCHER SR 2) Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO

3) Owen MARKLAND JR 4) Trey PERRY JR

#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County (A) 9:32.6h 6

1) Luke SULLIVAN JR 2) Josiah HOLLIDAY JR

3) Cale COLLIER  JR 4) Jaksyn SMITHSON-COX SO

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 9:46.9h 4

1) Noah HENSLEY FR 2) Hayden HENSLEY JR

3) Ben STEELMAN SR 4) Rylynn HEAD FR

3 Rising Sun  (A) 10:04.8h 2

1) Jayden ENGLIN SO 2) Owen MARKLAND JR

3) Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO 4) Trey PERRY JR

#25 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Crue GILMOUR SO Lawrencebur 5' 10" 6

2 Ryan HINTHORNE SR Lawrencebur 5' 8" 4

3 Gabe MESSER SO Lawrencebur 5' 8"

4 Alex BAILEY JR Switzerland C5' 6" 3

5 Casey FLETCHER SR Rising Sun 4' 10" 2

6 Masin  STROUD SO Switzerland C4' 10" 1

Steven HAVEY FR Rising Sun NH

Joshua CAYLOR 8 Milan NH

#23 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Gabriel RIEHLE JR Milan 20' 51/4  (NW) 6

2 Matt YOUNG JR Switzerland C20' 03/4  (NW) 4

3 Gabe MESSER SO Lawrencebur 18' 71/2  (NW) 3

4 Kendrick SMITH SR Lawrencebur 18' 31/4  (NW) 2

5 Isaiah WILLIAMS SO Lawrencebur 18' 2"  (NW)

6 Alex BAILEY JR Switzerland C17' 6"  (NW) 1

7 Kayden MCCLELLAN JR Milan 16' 71/2  (NW)

8 Maxwell MOSSBURGER SO Rising Sun 16' 7"  (NW)

9 Quinten FISCHER SR Milan 16' 2"  (NW)

10 Casey FLETCHER SR Rising Sun 15' 101/2  (NW)

11 Gavin TRENKAMP 8 Milan 15' 83/4  (NW)

12 Jacob STEWART JR Switzerland C15' 0"  (NW)

13 Kamden MILLER 8 Milan 14' 6"  (NW)

14 Steven HAVEY FR Rising Sun 13' 3"  (NW)

#29 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Kaleb CARTER JR Lawrencebur 43' 91/2 6

2 Kolvin BECK JR Switzerland C42' 8" 4

3 Bryson HENRY JR Lawrencebur 37' 3" 3

4 Christian SMITH SO Switzerland C36' 5" 2

5 Kayden STEELE 8 Milan 35' 7" 1

6 Ezra GRAY JR Switzerland C34' 4"

7 JJ MUTZ SO Milan 33' 61/2

8 Josh  PETTIT JR Milan 33' 4"

9 Lukas HENSLEY FR Milan 32' 5"

10 Kendrick WILLIAMS SO Lawrencebur 31' 51/2

11 Jayden DISBRO FR Milan 30' 7"

12 Jordan HODGE JR Lawrencebur 29' 4"

13 Bishop HORNER 8 Milan 23' 7"

Bryce HEDRICK SR Lawrencebur NM

#27 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Bryce HEDRICK SR Lawrencebur 120' 0" 6

2 Kaleb CARTER JR Lawrencebur 104' 7" 4
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#27 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

3 Bryson HENRY JR Lawrencebur 98' 5"

4 Josh  PETTIT JR Milan 97' 5" 3

5 Ezra GRAY JR Switzerland C93' 4" 2

6 Lukas HENSLEY FR Milan 88' 2" 1

7 Kayden STEELE 8 Milan 73' 6"

8 Jayden DISBRO FR Milan 72' 0"

9 Kendrick WILLIAMS SO Lawrencebur 70' 5"

10 Jordan HODGE JR Lawrencebur 64' 1"

11 JJ MUTZ SO Milan 60' 9"

12 Owen MARKLAND JR Rising Sun 60' 4"

13 Hayden CORBIN FR Rising Sun 44' 10"

14 Drenden BOWMAN 8 Milan 42' 10"

Christian SMITH SO Switzerland CNM

#6 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Madison SPILLMAN FR Switzerland C 12.3h  (NW) 1(1) 6

2 Ava MERKEL SO Lawrencebur 12.6h  (NW) 1(2) 4

3 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 13.4h  (NW) 1(3) 3

4 Triniti BLEVINS FR Switzerland C 13.4h  (NW) 2(1)

5 Kayla ROELL JR Milan 13.4h  (NW) 1(4) 2

6 Aryanna POULARD FR Milan 13.7h  (NW) 1(5) 1

7 Preslee RUGG SR Lawrencebur 13.8h  (NW) 2(2)

8 Dezzy ARMSTEAD FR Rising Sun 14.3h  (NW) 1(6)

9 Alys GROGG FR Rising Sun 14.4h  (NW) 1(7)

10 Kailynn COOPER SO Lawrencebur 14.5h  (NW) 2(3)

11 Amber JOHNS FR Lawrencebur 14.9h  (NW) 2(4)

12 Ryann LANDRUM FR Milan 15.0h  (NW) 2(5)

13 Cristina MARTINEZ SO Milan 15.3h  (NW) 2(6)

14 Brooke SCHEKLER FR Milan 15.3h  (NW) 2(7)

15 Kyleigh DEHAMER SO Milan 15.4h  (NW) 2(8)

#18 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Madison SPILLMAN FR Switzerland C 26.4h  (NW) 1(1) 6

2 Ava MERKEL SO Lawrencebur 27.6h  (NW) 1(2) 4

3 Triniti BLEVINS FR Switzerland C 28.4h  (NW) 1(3) 3

4 Taylor KAPPES FR Switzerland C 28.7h  (NW) 3(1)

5 Aryanna POULARD FR Milan 29.4h  (NW) 1(4) 2

6 Addy FANCHER FR Rising Sun 30.4h  (NW) 1(5) 1

7 Charly NOPPERT FR Lawrencebur 30.7h  (NW) 2(1)

8 Dezzy ARMSTEAD FR Rising Sun 31.3h  (NW) 3(2)

9 Amber JOHNS FR Lawrencebur 31.9h  (NW) 2(2)

10 Cristina MARTINEZ SO Milan 32.0h  (NW) 2(3)

11 Alys GROGG FR Rising Sun 32.1h  (NW) 1(6)

12 Kyleigh DEHAMER SO Milan 32.3h  (NW) 1(7)

#18 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

13 Ryann LANDRUM FR Milan 32.6h  (NW) 3(3)

14 Kailynn COOPER SO Lawrencebur 33.6h  (NW) 2(4)

15 Adelynn SHEETS SO Milan 34.0h  (NW) 3(4)

#12 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Kayla ROELL JR Milan 1:06.1h 6

2 Taylor KAPPES FR Switzerland C 1:08.3h 4

3 Reese SNYDER SO Lawrencebur 1:10.7h 3

4 Addy FANCHER FR Rising Sun 1:11.8h 2

5 Emma PARSONS JR Switzerland C 1:12.0h 1

6 Jazmyn BLEVINS SO Switzerland C 1:14.6h

7 Cristina MARTINEZ SO Milan 1:15.0h

#16 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Kaelyn JONES SO Lawrencebur 2:38.0h 6

2 Lauren AGNER SR Lawrencebur 2:45.0h 4

3 Claire ROGERS SR Switzerland C 2:53.9h 3

4 Jazmyn BLEVINS SO Switzerland C 3:02.2h 2

5 Loreli MCDONALD FR Lawrencebur 3:05.0h

6 Paige EARLS SO Switzerland C 3:15.0h

7 Natalie FISK SR Rising Sun 3:25.0h 1

Aliyah HUGHES SO Lawrencebur NT

#8 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Kaelyn JONES SO Lawrencebur 5:48.0h 6

2 Amber DETMER SR Switzerland C 6:02.5h 4

3 Claire ROGERS SR Switzerland C 6:22.0h 3

4 Lauren AGNER SR Lawrencebur 6:23.0h 2

5 Kaylynn SCHAEFER SO Switzerland C 6:40.0h

6 Elly POTTS JR Milan 6:48.0h 1

7 Loreli MCDONALD FR Lawrencebur 6:51.0h

8 Aliyah HUGHES SO Lawrencebur 7:10.0h

9 Natalie FISK SR Rising Sun 7:33.0h

#20 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Amber DETMER SR Switzerland C 12:29.0h 6

2 Kaelyn JONES SO Lawrencebur 13:37.5h 4

3 Elly POTTS JR Milan 14:34.0h 3

4 Kaylynn SCHAEFER SO Switzerland C 14:56.0h 2

5 Maggie MOSSBURGER JR Rising Sun 16:07.0h 1

6 Natalie HOLBROOK FR Rising Sun 17:57.0h
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#4 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Avery DAVIES JR Rising Sun 18.4h 6

2 Emma SOUTH SO Switzerland C 18.4h 4

3 Lauren SMITH JR Switzerland C 18.5h 3

4 Malena FOSTER JR Lawrencebur 18.9h 2

5 Charly NOPPERT FR Lawrencebur 19.0h 1

6 Mia DAVIS SR Lawrencebur 19.0h

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Lauren SMITH JR Switzerland C 54.2h 6

2 Mia DAVIS SR Lawrencebur 55.5h 4

3 Ashlyn JESOP FR Switzerland C 57.0h 3

4 Charly NOPPERT FR Lawrencebur 57.8h 2

5 Emma SOUTH SO Switzerland C 58.6h

6 Emma JUSTICE FR Switzerland C 1:01.0h

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County (A) 51.8h 6

1) Emma SOUTH SO 2) Lauren SMITH JR

3) Emma PARSONS JR 4) Madison SPILLMAN FR

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 52.6h 4

1) Ava MERKEL SO 2) Preslee RUGG SR

3) Malena FOSTER JR 4) Riley O'BRIEN SO

3 Milan  (A) 59.0h 2

1) Kayla ROELL JR 2) Aryanna POULARD

3) Brooke SCHEKLER FR 4) Kyleigh DEHAMER SO

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Switzerland County (A) 4:42.3h 6

1) Emma SOUTH SO 2) Taylor KAPPES FR

3) Emma PARSONS JR 4) Lauren SMITH JR

2 Lawrenceburg  (A) 5:01.0h 4

1) Ellie FOX JR 2) Lauren AGNER SR

3) Charly NOPPERT FR 4) Reese SNYDER SO

3 Rising Sun  (A) 5:22.0h 2

1) Avery DAVIES JR 2) Natalie FISK SR

3) Hillary LAMBERT SR 4) Addison RADCLIFF SR

#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Lawrenceburg  (A) 11:17.5h 6

1) Lauren AGNER SR 2) Ellie FOX JR

3) Kaelyn JONES SO 4) Loreli MCDONALD FR

#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

2 Switzerland County (A) 12:12.0h 4

1) Kaylynn SCHAEFER SO 2) Amber DETMER SR

3) Paige EARLS SO 4) Claire ROGERS SR

3 Milan  (A) 12:17.4h 2

1) Cristina MARTINEZ SO 2) Elly POTTS JR

3) Hannah COONEY SO 4) Kayla ROELL JR

4 Rising Sun  (A) 13:59.9h

1) Natalie FISK SR 2) Natalie HOLBROOK FR

3) Maggie MOSSBURGER JR 4) Olivia GRAVER JR

Rising Sun  (B) NT

#26 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Alahna BEINKEMPER JR Lawrencebur 4' 10" 6

2 Baylee ROMANS JR Switzerland C4' 8" 4

3 Mia DAVIS SR Lawrencebur 4' 6" 3

4 Addy FANCHER FR Rising Sun 4' 4" 2

5 Triniti BLEVINS FR Switzerland C4' 4" 1

6 Ashlyn JESOP FR Switzerland C4' 4"

7 Preslee RUGG SR Lawrencebur 4' 0"

8 Reese SNYDER SO Lawrencebur 4' 0"

9 Kailynn COOPER SO Lawrencebur 3' 10"

10 Alys GROGG FR Rising Sun 3' 8"

Kiera HAVLIN SO Milan NH

#24 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Madison SPILLMAN FR Switzerland C16' 03/4  (NW) 6

2 Malena FOSTER JR Lawrencebur 15' 4"  (NW) 4

3 Avery DAVIES JR Rising Sun 14' 5"  (NW) 3

4 Jazmyn BLEVINS SO Switzerland C13' 71/2  (NW) 2

5 Baylee ROMANS JR Switzerland C13' 5"  (NW)

6 Brooke SCHEKLER FR Milan 13' 21/4  (NW) 1

7 Alahna BEINKEMPER JR Lawrencebur 13' 1"  (NW)

8 Ashlyn JESOP FR Switzerland C13' 0"  (NW)

9 Aryanna POULARD FR Milan 12' 91/2  (NW)

10 Addy FANCHER FR Rising Sun 11' 4"  (NW)

11 Alys GROGG FR Rising Sun 10' 81/2  (NW)

#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Addy PRESTON JR Switzerland C33' 41/2 6

2 Alahna BEINKEMPER JR Lawrencebur 33' 1" 4

3 Charleigh COMBS JR Lawrencebur 31' 01/2 3

4 Olivia GRAVER JR Rising Sun 24' 8" 2

5 Addison RADCLIFF SR Rising Sun 24' 71/2 1

6 Brystol SCUDDER FR Rising Sun 24' 11/2
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#30 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

7 Kiera HAVLIN SO Milan 22' 1"

8 Adelynn SHEETS SO Milan 20' 8"

9 Ryann LANDRUM FR Milan 20' 3"

10 Kiley COMBS SO Switzerland C19' 7"

11 Baylee ROMANS JR Switzerland C19' 5"

12 Lucy CIPRIANI SO Milan 16' 9"

#28 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Alahna BEINKEMPER JR Lawrencebur 108' 0" 6

2 Addison RADCLIFF SR Rising Sun 91' 6" 4

3 Addy PRESTON JR Switzerland C80' 11" 3

4 Charleigh COMBS JR Lawrencebur 71' 9" 2

5 Brystol SCUDDER FR Rising Sun 63' 9" 1

6 Olivia GRAVER JR Rising Sun 61' 8"

7 Danielle HENNIES SR Milan 59' 3"

8 Adelynn SHEETS SO Milan 52' 8"

9 Avy BURKHOLDER SR Switzerland C46' 4"

10 Kiley COMBS SO Switzerland C43' 5"

11 Ryann LANDRUM FR Milan 40' 9"

12 Lucy CIPRIANI SO Milan 29' 9"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Lawrenceburg LBUR 88

2 Switzerland County SWIT 79

3 Milan MILN 43

4 Rising Sun RISE 15

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Switzerland County SWIT 97

2 Lawrenceburg LBUR 84

3 Rising Sun RISE 26

4 Milan MILN 20
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